

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 7832/2014 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1245 OF 2013

DAYA SHANKAR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. Respondent(s)

(For interim bail and office report)

Date: 25/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.
Mr. Shoaib Ahmad Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on Monday, the 28th April, 2014.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master