

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP. 1995/2016 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1245/2013

DAYA SHANKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

Date : 10/05/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Shoaib Ahmad Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

The Criminal Misc. Petition for bail is dismissed.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER