

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.2

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 50633/2018 in Criminal Appeal No(s). 1245/2013

DAYA SHANKAR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(IA No.50635/2018-Exemption from filing O.T. )

Date : 23-04-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, AAG  
Mr. Harendra Singh Rana, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on the bail application which is accepted by Mr. Samir Ali Khan, learned counsel for the respondent-State.

On hearing learned counsel for the parties, we grant interim bail to the petitioner for a period of one month from the date of release subject to the condition that the petitioner shall report to the local Police Station on the Monday of each week in the forenoon.

It will also be open to the respondent-State to keep a surveillance on the petitioner.

We make it clear that after a period of one month from the date of release the petitioner will surrender to custody to serve out the sentence.

Application(s) for bail stand disposed of accordingly.

(OM PARKASH SHARMA)  
AR CUM PS

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER